



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3118/2013**

DESH RAJ

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. for
respondent/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.10.2022

CM APPL.44171/2022

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 13.10.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 12, 2022