



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3118/2013**

DESH RAJ

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr. Shrauan
Kumar, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.10.2022

CM APPL.44171/2022 (early hearing)

This is an application seeking early hearing of the matter.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.

W.P.(C) 3118/2013

List for final disposal on 25.01.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2022/cl