



\$~87

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3118/2013 & CM APPL. 18185/2024

DESH RAJ

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Proxy Counsel  
(Through VC)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal & Mr. Sanjay Singh,  
Advs. for DDA.

M: 9958118327

Email: arunbirbal@gmail.com

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**22.03.2024**

%

**CM APPL. 18185/2024**

1. The present application has been filed seeking early hearing of the present petition.
2. Considering the submissions made before this Court, it is directed that the matter shall be taken up in top five matters in the advance list on the next date of hearing.
3. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 3118/2013**

4. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024, in *Top Five Matters in the Advance List*.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**MARCH 22, 2024/kr**