



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3118/2013 and CM APPL. 5914/2013 – STAY

DESH RAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.10.2024

1. None appeared for the parties when the matter was called out.
2. Let a notice be issued to the learned counsel for the parties for appearance in the present matter.
3. Renotify on 03.10.2024 at 02.15 p.m.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 01, 2024

Ch