



\$~144

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3118/2013 and CM APPL. 5914/2013**

DESH RAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr. Ravi
Kumar, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.10.2024

The matter cannot be taken up today due to paucity of time, as there is a Full Court Reference on account of demise of late Mr. Justice Devinder Gupta, former Judge of this Court.

Re-notify on 21.11.2024 at 03:00 P.M.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 3, 2024

sp