



\$~119

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3118/2013 & CM APPL. 5914/2013**
DESH RAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saloni Mahajan, Advocate.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
16.12.2024

%

List on 11th March, 2025 at 3:30 P.M. for final arguments.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/ss