



\$~123

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3118/2013 & CM APPL. 5914/2013**

DESH RAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 27.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/RW